
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1805

TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 09, 2015

CONSTRUCTION WASTE


No. 1805 SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH:


Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken help from foreign countries to find solution for management construction waste generated in the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government has set up or proposes to set up recycling plants for construction waste in country including in Bihar; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN

DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


(a) & (b): Government of India has not taken help from foreign countries to find solution for construction waste generated in the country.


(c) & (d): Government of India has not set up or proposes to set up recycling plants for construction waste in the country including in Bihar, as the matter pertains to State/Urban Local Bodies (ULBs).


*******

